Dear Sir—Your proposition of April 17 to furnish all labor and material to remove 
the old leaders and the old leader drains, traps, etc., and running branches from the 
old roof to the balcony roof, and enlarging the new 4-inch leaders to 8 inches and con-
necting same to sewer, for the sum of one hundred and seventy-five dollars ($175) is 
accepted, and you are directed to proceed with the work at once. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities, 
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, New York, 

April Ig, 1905. 
A.

[...]

SACKS, No. 1487 Second Avenue, City: 

Dear Sir—Your proposition of April 15, 1905, for labor and material to make wire 
fence on north side of Nurses' Home, City Hospital, Blackwell's Island, work to be 
(lone according to specifications, for the sum of three hundred and seventy-five dol- 
lars (p375) is accepted, and you are hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

1. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities, 
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, New York, 

April i8, 1905. 
Mr.